	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		I.S. Department of Commerce latent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad	emark Office: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agree	ment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	ne		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		e of Security Interest		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		01/28/2004		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Harmony Foods Corporation		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1) 2200 Delaware Avenue		/fteninentine must be a		
Address (line 2)		seperate document from (N. Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Santa Cruz	CA 950			
Address (line 3) Santa Cruz CA State/Country State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address				
	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.		
Name		0		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 368-4000
Name Thomas W. Ryan, Esq.	***************************************	
Address (line 1) PIPER RUDNICK LLP		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60664-0807		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	4744487 Paten	t Number(s)
	7,74457	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PAN TO THE
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40,00
Method of Payment: Enclos		1000
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add)	tional fees can be charged to the	
	eposit Account Number: #	18-2284
Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	ef, the foregoing information is true ar iginal document. Charges to deposit t	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Thomas W. Ryan / Reg. No. 43,072	Ano in	1/13/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0428

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of January 26, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between Harmony Foods Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2200 Delaware Avenue, Santa Cruz, California 95060 ("Grantor"), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and HSBC Business Loans, Inc. ("HSBC"), dated April 9, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to HSBC a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Grantor and HSBC entered into the Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and HSBC, dated April 9, 1998 (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted to HSBC a continuing security interest in and to certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the Patents;

WHEREAS, HSBC sold its loan to Harmony to Grantee pursuant to an agreement dated May 9, 2002 between HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc., successor-in-interest to HSBC Business Loans, Inc., and LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., predecessor-in-interest to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, and Grantee is now the successor to all of HSBC's rights and obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement and Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 19, 1998, at Reel 9516, Frames 0126- 137; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Loan and Security Agreement and Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents and any other intellectual property under the Loan and Security Agreement and Security Agreement.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Patents; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any patent or patent application owned by Grantor, other than those of the foregoing set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0429)NICK #50 3122367516 P.06/08

I effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Mar No ago and and

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0430 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative to be effective as of the Effective Date.

HSBC BUSINESS LOANS, INC., by its Successor-in Interest, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

Name:

Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 25 day of January, 2004, there appeared before me Bruce Linby personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Release as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of LASALLE. Business Credit, Letters

Notary Public

"OFFICEAL SEAL"

DEBRA ADDISON

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 03/25/2007

B-13-2004 12:45 PIPER/RUDNICK #50 3122367516 P.08/08

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issne Da	te de la Carte
D293,407	12/29/87	Combination Food Container and Scoop
D293,289	12/22/87	Combination Food Container and Scoop
4.744.487	7/17/88	Food Container with a Hinged Cover